

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AB2020-092 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 2/18/2020 In control: Council Public Works & Health Committee

On agenda: 3/10/2020 Final action: 3/10/2020

Title: Ordinance amending Whatcom County Code (WCC) 2.150, Whatcom County Veterans' Advisory

Board, and WCC 2.152, Veterans' Assistance Program

Indexes: Social Services

Attachments: 1. Agenda Bill Master Report, 2. Adopted Ordinance 2020-007, 3. Adopted Ordinance 2020-007 -

Strike, 4. Staff Memo, 5. Ordinance, 6. Notice of Action Proposed for 3.10.2020, 7. Notice of Action

Taken on 3.10.2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2020	1	Council Public Works & Health Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
3/10/2020	1	Council	ADOPTED	Pass
2/25/2020	1	Council	INTRODUCED	Pass

Primary Contact Email: adeacon@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance amending Whatcom County Code (WCC) 2.150, Whatcom County Veterans' Advisory Board, and WCC 2.152, Veterans' Assistance Program

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Proposed changes to Whatcom County Codes 2.150 and 2.152 to reflect the definition of the term "veteran," and to properly place in the county code the eligibility guidelines for veterans who are indigent.